TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

Chassis or CBU
CBU
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of cylinders 3
8 Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10, Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P./BHP 35.0 Kw @ 2000 rpm
72. Cubic capacity 3307.2 cc
13. Makers classification Swaraj 744 FE 4x4 N1" TRACTO
(Trem) Staqe III-A
I Bharat
L4. Wheel base 2190 mm
15. Seatinq capacity One only
16. Colour As applicable
t7 ULW (Unballasted Weight) 8+2
Transmission
24L5 Kgs
18. Maximum Permissible Ballasted
72 + 3 Transmission
2426 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front axle 9.5-20, 6 PR
b Rear Axle (Standard Tyre) L4,9-28, 12 PR
c Rear Axle (Optional Tyre) 13.6-28, 12 PR
20. Reqistered Axle Weiqht
a 8+2Front axle (Faw)
Transmission
1040 Kgs.
(faw) L2+3Front Axle
Transmission
1053 Kgs.
( Raw) 8+2Rear Axle
Transmission
1375 Kgs.
1373 Kgs.Rear Axle
Transmission
(Raw) L2+3
23. Dimension
6.
b.
3
a Overall lenqth 3590 mm
b Rear over hanq
c. Overall width 1820 mm
d Overall heiqht 2280 mm
e Ground clearance 370 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on approval certificate number CMVRIT-L4931L62L12023-24,
Dated: 14.O3.2O24 issued by the testing agency CFMT & TI/Budni it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon.Senthilnathan,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy orderl I
M. Ravi .2
Assista ry- III,
(Communication of Type Approval